PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING_			03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			45-181 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VAIKALUA ROAD HE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification surve Office of Health Care facility was found not compliance with 42 C facility reported incide Complaint/Incidents T #9013 and #9117, we Survey Dates: March Survey Census: 60 Sample Size: 17 Request/Refuse/Dscr CFR(s): 483.10(c)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)	ey was conducted by the Assurance (OHCA). The to be in substantial FR 483 Subpart B. Two ences (FRI) from the Aspen Tracking System (ACTS), are substantiated. 8 to March 11, 2022 Attnue Trmnt; FormIte Adv Dir 8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) th to request, refuse, and/or are, to participate in or refuse imental research, and to	F (NTE .	4/25/22
	construed as the right the provision of medic services deemed medinappropriate. §483.10(g)(12) The farequirements specific subpart I (Advance Di (i) These requirement inform and provide wiresidents concerning medical or surgical transcribed in the resident's option, form (ii) This includes a writing the provision of the provis	s include provisions to ritten information to all adult the right to accept or refuse					
A DODATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITI F		(X6) DATE

04/07/2022 **Electronically Signed** Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON OF THE APPROPRIES OF	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 578	entities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this sequirements of admission an information or articular has executed an advince of admission and information or articular has executed an advince of admission and individual's resident rewith State Law. (v) The facility is not provide this information or she is able to recensive the information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review members, the facility six residents (R) in the exercised their right to the health care directive to ensure R20 was proportunities to form deficient practice has to residents when the that is not in accordate the sequire of the sequire o	law. mitted to contract with other information but are still or ensuring that the section are met. ual is incapacitated at the dis unable to receive ate whether or not he or she ance directive, the facility rective information to the representative in accordance relieved of its obligation to on to the individual once he ive such information. Is must be in place to provide individual directly at the ris not met as evidenced iew and interview with staff did not assure that two of the sample (R20 and R16) to formulate an advance (AHCD). The facility failed the eriodically given ulate an AHCD. This is the potential to cause harm bey are provided medical care noce with their wishes.	F 5	This plan of correction constitutes written allegation of compliance for deficiency cited. However, submis this plan of correction is not an adr that a deficiency exists or that one cited correctly. This plan of correct submitted to meet requirements established by state and federal lar. Residents 20 and 16 were given the opportunity to execute advance dir as desired by the Social Worker. Facility residents have the potential affected by this alleged practice. The Social Worker was educated regarding Advance Directives by the Administrator. Current residents we	the sion of mission was tion is w		

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		0:	3/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	<u> </u>
			4	5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
ANN PEAI	RL NURSING FACILITY		ı	KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	Continued From page formulating an AHCD		F 578	reviewed for Advance Directive	es and	
	On 03/10/22 at 08:45 provided a copy of the Making Appointment" dated 02/13/20 docur was completed with F surrogate form and P Life-Sustaining Treatic completed. It was do discussed and provid The SW confirmed the deceased, the facility 07/28/21 documented his girlfriend's death onewspaper. The SW documentation of per opportunity to formula confirmed R20 probacapacity to make hea	AM the Social Worker (SW) e "Surrogate Decision form and progress note menting admission packet R20's girlfriend. The hysician Orders for ment (POLST) was cumented the SW also ed document for AHCD. e resident's girlfriend is 's progress note dated d resident became aware of via the obituaries in the confirmed there is no iodically offering R20 the ate an AHCD. The SW also bly has the cognitive Ith care decisions.		offered the opportunity to exect desired. Advance Directives we reviewed with each resident/re party quarterly and updated as The Interdisciplinary Team (ID) educated regarding Advance In the Administrator. The initial Soft Services Assessment will incluse documentation that Advance In were reviewed with resident/re party. In-services will be ongoin needed. The Social Worker will audit Addirectives on admission, with coare plans and any significant a minimum of 12 weeks or until substantial compliance has be achieved. The results of these be brought to the monthly Quanta Assurance/Performance Impro (QAPI) meetings for review for	ill be sponsible needed. T) was Directives by ocial de Directives sponsible ng as dvance quarterly change for il en audits will lity evement a minimum	
	of 01/10/22 noted that short-term and long to was coded zero (indefor daily decision-mall 2) On 03/09/22 at 08: reviewed. R16 was a 11/11/16. Quarterly Notated R16's Brief Into (BIMS) score is 14, mintact. R16's POLST No AHCD documental On 03/10/22 at 07:18 was interviewed. Additional code of the short	erm memory problems. R20 spendent) for cognitive skills king. 56 AM, R16's record was admitted to the facility on MDS with an ARD of 01/3/22, erview for Mental Status heaning R16 is cognitively stated, "Full Treatment".		of 3 months or until substantial compliance has been achieved		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	reviewed with Social confirmed under the same had documented, current, Full code. Resoriented four times, posituation] and able to SW confirmed that showhether an AHCD was care conference meet	AM, R16's "Care " dated 11/02/21, was Worker (SW). SW section, "Social Services" , "Resident POLST on file is esident is A&Ox4 [alert and erson, place, time and make his needs known." e had not documented s discussed with R16 at the	F 578			4/25/22
SS=D	S483.12(c)(1) Have eviolations are thorough \$483.12(c)(2) Have eviolations are thorough \$483.12(c)(3) Preven neglect, exploitation, investigation is in processing to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the alliappropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility vidence that all alleged hly investigated. It further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress. Ithe results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in the law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified a action must be taken.		Resident 159's incident was investigat		TI EUI EE
	Based on record revi facility failed to compl	ews and interviews, the ete and maintain		Resident 159's incident was investigat and staff involved in care were	ted	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	N
F 610	thoroughly investigate incidents sampled. The potential to affect all retheir right to a fair and alleged abuse and new Finding includes: R159 was admitted to discharged to home with the Event of the	n alleged violation was ed for one out of two his deficient practice has the residents and robs them of dithorough investigation of eglect against them. The facility on 06/21/21 and with hospice on 08/13/21. Report completed by the ne facility reported during 28/21 at 08:00 AM, R159 e multiple purple bruises on larea. "Medical Director difelt that they were likely y were not over bony	F 61	re-educated by the Staff Devel Coordinator (SDC) regarding r bruises. In-services will be one needed. Facility residents have the pote affected by the alleged practice. Nursing staff were re-educated reporting of bruises and other the SDC/designee. Leadership in-serviced on investigative proceed Alleged Abuse Investigation Cooperated to include the follow notified of final outcome; Compacket filed in Social Services In-services will be ongoing as SDC/DON/designee will audit compliance through medical rethe 24-hour report review as weekly observations for a mini weeks or until substantial combeen achieved. Administrator or reportable incidents to ensure with checklist. The results of the will be brought to the monthly Assurance/Performance Impromeetings for review for a minimonths or until substantial conhas been achieved.	ential to be e. d regarding incidents to be team also ocedures. hecklist wi ving: APS pleted Office. needed. for ecords and vell as imum of 12 pliance ha will audit a compliance hese audit Quality ovement mum of 3	g py p s II	
		ed from the facility the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 610	facility's investigation received the "Adult F Report Form for Vulr submitted to APS int dated 07/27/21 and documented witness 07/28/21 from the re who discovered the land anal area. On 03/10/22 at 11:16 Preventionist (IP), st plan meeting for R15 the investigation for decided she would b IP clarified on 07/27/bruising, in the care daughter "shared and she massages a Which raised a red fl discovery of the bruia area on 07/28/21, it was due to what the the care plan meetin the daughter did not would have to dig at the daughter perform reviewed R159's chaknow. Concurrent re Statements- Investig confirmed statement CNA who discovered 08:00 AM, "no state or other shifts." During a follow-up in of Nursing (DON) on confirmed there was	reports. At 09:48 AM Protective Services (APS) herable Adult Abuse" ake unit, progress notes 07/29/21, and two e statements dated on gistered nurse (RN) and CNA bruises on R159's buttocks 6 AM interviewed Infection ated she attended the care 69 but was not involved with the incident, but the facility he the person to speak to it. 121, prior to the discovered plan meeting R159's her mom has poor output and "pokes" her mom lag" IP further explained on sing on the buttocks and anal was assumed the bruising daughter had mentioned at g on 07/27/21. IP stated, "If share that information, they little more." Inquired what day ned digital stimulation, IP art and stated she does not view of the facility's "Witness	F 610				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		45	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -181 WAIKALUA ROAD ANEOHE, HI 96744	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION		
F 610	was no documentation investigation was do would have investigation was do would have investigation previous cases where would have reviassessments, intervito the resident, do a and if needed up to came in, check the edocuments, medicat" Interview with Admir PM regarding the coprovided by the facil Administrator how sithe incident, Administrollowed the facility's thorough investigation who was working duincident, interview a members that could Admistrator further signature and prevention of the facility Policy and Prevention of the facility Policy and Prevention of the facility evaluation and interview with potentine premises 6) colled documentationAll	pleted. IP concurred there on to show a thorough one. Inquired with IP how she ated the incident, IP explained onere a resident had a bruise, ewed the resident's skin few CNAs that provided care it least a 24 hour look back a week, check what visitors environment, resident lab ions, " the works for sure instrator on 03/11/22 at 1:03 impleted investigation ity. Inquired with the would have investigated strator stated she would have so policy on abuse to get a con. She would have reviewed in the simple many witnesses or staff thave been involved. Stated she would look into the export itself, specifically R159's or's "Comprehensive Abuse on Program" last updated on estigation Procedures, "The internal investigation will be or and may include: 1) an initial view, 2) a clinical history (if cal examination (if needed), 4) inination (if needed), and tial witnesses. 5) search of	F 610				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI: TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	the incident"	rs with any information about 684. The facility failed to ian ordered bowel	F	610			
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a comprehe care plan for each restressident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a cormaintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2(ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the reunder §483.10, including treatment under §483.(iii) Any specialized sere provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive inprehensive care plan must g- are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse s.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. th the resident and the tive(s)-	F	656			4/25/22

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	1 33/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 656	future discharge. Fa whether the resident community was assellocal contact agencial entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, the facility faimplement a personplan of care (POC) for R44, out of a total of Despite identifying Fand an elopement risimplemented consist from wandering outsunsupervised, puttin POC did not include right-hand contracture. As a result of this derest and/or declines in the prevented from attain well-being. This deferontial to affect all Findings include: 1) R6 is a 72-year-or on 02/05/20 for long diagnoses that include chronic kidney disease.	reference and potential for cilities must document its desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate ose. In the comprehensive care, in accordance with the th in paragraph (c) of this T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record	F 656	Residents 6 and 44 care plans were updated to reflect current intervention Neither resident suffered injury. Unit managers were in-serviced rega developing/implementing care plans I the SDC/MDS Coordinator/DON. In-services will be ongoing as needed. The MDS Coordinator reviewed currecare plans for compliance. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. Licensed nursing staff and the IDT we in-serviced regarding care plan development by the SDC/MDS Coordinator /DON. In-services will be ongoing as needed. MDS Coordinator/Unit Managers will for compliance through medical recorreview weekly for a minimum of 12 wor until substantial compliance has be achieved. The results of these audits be brought to the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement	audit ds eeks een will	

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _			03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		·	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD (ANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	memory care unit (Midentified as a resider high-risk of elopemer On 03/08/22 at 09:20 made of R6 standing room, no door alarms soon as CNA4 notice the back door of the aback inside. No door either time CNA4 ope 09:39 AM, upon close door of the activity ro although it did have a not attached so that tif the door was opened with CNA4 at that time the sensor to activate stated that the MCU all exits had door alar activated except for the dining room (DR) believed R6 exited the that it should not have an inspection was do heavy brown doors wand no locks. When doors were the only calarmed, but that the that did have an alarmat all times. At no oth was R6 or any other being taken outside.	housed in the facility's CU) since 2020 after being in who wanders, with a int, and a risk for falls. AM, an observation was outside of the MCU activity is were heard at the time. As ad R6 outside, CNA4 exited activity room and led R6 relarms were activated ened the back door. At er inspection of the back om, it was observed that a door alarm, the sensor was the alarm would be activated ene, who immediately attached ene, who immediately ene, of the DR, but ene,	F	656	meetings for review for a minimum of 3 months or until substantial compliance has been achieved.		
	made of the activity r	PM, an observation was oom's back door with the cted. The alarm on the side					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD (ANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	noted it was entirely pand hand railings but following rain earlier is unsecured 6-foot fold the ground next to the beneath a six-foot methroughout the day wobserved outside or but throughout the comprehensive plan of interventions were not interventions. It is not interventions were not interventions were not interventions were not interventions. It is not interventions were not interventions were not interventions were not interventions. It is not interventions were not interventions were not interventions were not interventions.	of the outside patio area baved with cement pathways had several wet areas in the day. There was an ing ladder noted laying on a pathway in one area, etal scaffolding. At no time as R6 or any other resident being taken outside. PM, during a review of R6's of care (POC), the following of the companied during in ofurther injury." Inory Care Unit. Ensure all a samed to reduce the risk of e area." PM, during medication in N7, R6 could not be located of eventually was able to find de at a table that was not	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	facility on 09/26/19 winclude right hand conhardening of muscles leading to deformity a generalized muscle with depression, high blood (paralysis of one side hemiparesis (muscle paralysis on one side stroke. On 03/08/22 at 12:27 the MCU DR with bot At 12:40 PM, R44 wa with his left hand, his clenched into a fist. On 03/10/22 at 10:45 with CNA4 in the DR. has contractures to the and usually keeps the fist. CNA4 stated tha rehabilitation therapis was unaware of any bin. CNA4 explained orders for it, they [the roll (towel) in his right "throws it on the side. electronic health reco AM. Nothing in his C contractures to his rigof his physician's order interventions for contracture on 03/11/22 at 1:02 F	Id male admitted to the ith admitting diagnoses that intracture (a shortening and is, tendons, or other tissue, and rigidity of joints), veakness, dementia, id pressure, hemiplegia of the body), and weakness or partial of the body) following a PM, R44 was observed in hands clenched into fists. Is observed feeding himself right hand was still tightly AM, an interview was done CNA4 confirmed that R44 her fingers of his right hand, is hand tightly clenched into a take did not recall a set ever working with him and oraces or hand splints for that although there are no CNAs] do try to put a hand is hand, but that R44 usually and CHAR) was done at 11:00 P was found regarding the hand or fingers. A review ers also did not reveal any	F	656			
		a concurrent review of R44's					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	admitting diagnosis of nothing had been add it. The MDSC also coordered or signed refueither the resident or The MDSC agreed the usually addressed in or family has refused	irmed that despite the f right-hand contracture(s), led to R44's POC to address build find no interventions usals for treatment from his family representative. at admitting diagnoses are the POC unless the resident treatment.		656		
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practice the resident and their An explanation must medical record if the pand their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviews)	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must I days after completion of essessment. Iterdisciplinary team, that entitled to visician. Iterwisician. Iterwisician with responsibility for the entitle and nutrition services staff. Iterciable, the participation of esident's representative(s). Iteriable in a resident's participation of the resident entitle included in a resident entitle included e		657		4/25/22

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility the comprehensive planes and trauma related as the prominences and duaghter had stated y difficulty pooping some resident and "pokes" "poking" to mean perficiency interviews moving the resident at the prominence and the prominen	is not met as evidenced ns, record reviews, and failed to review and revise an of care (POC) for four , R47, and R54, out of a n the sample. This deficient ctively address the residents' needs, and therefore not ents attain their highest and psychosocial well-being. In the sample of the facility. It to the facility on 06/21/21 In with hospice on Report completed by the ne facility reported during 28/21 at 08:00 AM, R159 In multiple purple bruises on In area. "Medical Director It felt that they were likely y were not over bony	F 65	Residents 159, 44, 47, and 54 were updated to reflect current interventions. Unit managers win-serviced regarding updating, care plans by the SDC/MDS Coln-services will be ongoing as in The MDS Coordinator reviewed care plans for compliance. Facility residents have the pote affected by the alleged practice. Licensed nursing staff and the in-serviced regarding care plan updating/revision by the SDC/M Coordinator/DON. In-services ongoing as needed. MDS Coordinator/Unit manage for compliance through medical review weekly for a minimum of or until substantial compliance achieved. The results of these be brought to the monthly Quall Assurance/Performance Impromeetings for review for a minimum on this or until substantial compliance achieved.	t vere //revising //re	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 657	Colace 100 milligram constipation; senna 1 constipation; senna 1 constipation; prune ju (as needed) if no bot Milk of Magnesia (MC bowel movement in ti suppository 10 mg Pl three days or no resurbisposable PRN if no days. Review of a documer Preventionist (IP) on document revealed the added half a cup of preventionist (IP) on document revealed the added half a cup of preventionist (IP) on concurrent review of movement output log administration record incident on 07/28/21, movement from 08/05 six days, R159 was rephysician ordered bot stated, if the bowel movement of the day 08/05/21. IP confirmed to address treatment incident that resulted perform digital stimul. Cross Reference to Facility failed to imple bowel movement reg	ment regimen include, s (mg) twice a day for 7.2 mg twice a day for itice 120 milliliters (ml) PRN wel movement in two days; DM) 30 milliliters PRN if no hree days; Dulcolax RN if no bowel movement in its from MOM; Enema bowel movement in four object of the provided by Infection 03/11/22 at 08:39 AM. The fact on 06/29/21 the facility apaya to between meal /21 added half a cup of ce daily for breakfast. 13/11/22 at 12:51 PM and R159's daily bowel and medication (MAR). After the reported R159 did not have a bowel 2/21 to 08/07/21, a total of not administered the PRN wel movement regimen. IP rovement regimen was a have been administered to of no bowel movement, and the POC was not revised for constipation after an in R159's daughter to attion due to constipation.	F 657		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD (ANEOHE, HI 96744	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 657	include right hand co hardening of muscles leading to deformity a generalized muscle with depression, high block (paralysis of one side hemiparesis (muscle paralysis on one side on 03/08/22 at 12:27 the MCU DR with bo At 12:40 PM, R44 was with his left hand, his clenched into a fist. On 03/10/22 at 10:45 with CNA4 in the DR has contractures to the and usually keeps the fist. CNA4 stated that (rehabilitation service and was unaware of exercises for him. Con there are no orders for the put a hand roll (tow R44 usually "throws"). On 03/11/22 at 2:17 concurrent record revisealth record (EHR). Therapist (OT)1 in the was noted that from had received occupational there occupational there occupational there on the occupational there	with admitting diagnoses that intracture (a shortening and is, tendons, or other tissue, and rigidity of joints), weakness, dementia, od pressure, hemiplegia e of the body), and weakness or partial e of the body). 7 PM, R44 was observed in the hands clenched into fists. as observed feeding himself is right hand was still tightly 5 AM, an interview was done CNA4 confirmed that R44 the fingers of his right hand, e hand tightly clenched into a lat she did not recall rehables) ever working with him any braces, hand splints, or NA4 explained that although or it, they [the CNAs] do try wel) in his right hand, but that	F 657		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	from occupational the developed a Rehab [Record and Home Exincluded a review of patient-centered rem apply to maintain and instructions with illust to continue. OT1 use MCU staff, both RNs recommendations. Was never trained on resident POCs, that unursing staff. An indicomprehensive POC recommendations or right-hand contractur 3) On 03/08/22 at 09 of R47 was done. R4 wheelchair watching room. Her left foot wablanket. It was swolled close to the ground. On 03/08/22 at 12:05 her wheelchair in the television and eating were close to the ground. On 03/08/22 at 12:30 her wheelchair, her lewas observed to be a room. RN6 stated the back to her room and to help her. On 03/08/22 at 1:00 back to bed by CNA4	prior to discharging R44 erapy services, OT1 rehabilitation] In-Service kercise Program which the services provided, inders and interventions to d promote ROM, and trations of specific exercises ed this document to instruct and CNAs, on her When asked, OT1 stated she how to access or update usually that was done by ependent review of R44's found no mention of OT1's interventions regarding his es. 18 AM, an initial observation 7 was sitting up in her television in the activity as visible underneath her en. Both of her legs were	F 6	57		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 657	Swollen legs. On 03/08/22 at 1:07 her room. She state a nurse. She also st swollen, but denied elevated on pillows. On 03/09/22 at 08:3 be sitting up in her viground, eating her but the state of the	PM, R47 was interviewed in d that she formerly worked as lated that her legs were any pain. Her legs were not 9 AM, R47 was observed to wheelchair, her legs low to the breakfast. Sian's Assistant (PA)2 visited R47's feet and stated that The PA2 instructed her to ted. 1 AM, R47 was eating her wity room and a black splint fit lower leg. Her legs were were low to the wheeled herself from the dining room. Both of her legs ound. CNA4 assisted R47 to	F 65	7	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	surgery. But if her knithen surgical interver is an 86-year old fem 12/13/21 for dementia (left upper arm), fract difficulty in walking, no R47's POC, last reviewas read. The only ekneecap fracture was of acute pain R/T [rel humerus and left pate included: "Left knee i ordered." There were and treat for leg swel displacement of her left was no note by the Pigiven to R47 to keep swelling and no order extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 "Care Plans, Comprewas reviewed. It state residents are ongoing as information about residents' conditions On 03/11/22 at 10:20 at the unit's nursing slegs should be elevated swollen and that the locare (POC) after she health record.	e, which did not require ee did become displaced, ation would be needed. R47 ale admitted to the facility on a, fracture of left humerus ure of left patella (kneecap), nuscle weakness, and fall. ewed/revised on 02/14/22, ntry regarding her left or "Resident has complaints ated to] fracture of left tella fracture." Intervention mmobilizer to be used as ano interventions to monitor ling and possible eft kneecap. T's EHR revealed that there A2 regarding the education her legs elevated for the to keep R47's lower PM, the facility's policy hensive Person Centered" ed, "13. Assessments of g and care plans are revised the residents and the	F	557		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	swelling. 4) On 03/08/22 at 10 sitting up in her bed socks on her feet ar pillow. A foam boot surveyor and contin On 03/08/22 at 12:5 and observed that R54 v R54 stated that she an autoimmune dise her left foot. R54 st boot will help the so On 03/09/22 at 1:04 R54's foam boot wa R54 stated, "They p time except now." On 03/09/22 at 5:23 reviewed. R54 was 12/22/21 for acute k Guillain-Barre Synd system where the nocells that causes we and legs). Quarterly with an assessment	d monitoring for her leg D:52 AM, R54 was observed in her room. R54 had skid and both feet were resting on a was on the bed. R54 greeted used eating breakfast. 9 PM, a concurrent interview R54 was done. Surveyor was not wearing her left boot. was told by staff that she has ease that caused blisters on atted that wearing the foam res to heal. PM, R54 was in her bed. s on top of the R54's closet. ut the heel boot on all the PM, R54's record was admitted to the facility on	F 6:	,		
	Status (BIMS) score cognitively intact. S indwelling catheter f requires two-person mobility and transfer dated 01/14/22, stather right and left and Assessment" dated	was 13, meaning that she is he requires use of an for urinary retention. R54 physical assist for bed rs "Weekly Skin Assessment" ed that R54 had blisters on				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	healed. Review of Ristated, "Left heel book Shift. Days, Evenings "Problem: Resident hinfected" stated an ap "Heel boot to be used On 03/10/22 at 09:49 in bed with heel boot observed Registered Care Manager (RCM to left foot. The blisted drainage and appeare RCM put R54's heel hand propped her feet On 03/10/22 at 2:41 hand record review was reviewed R54's order boot to be applied con RCM stated that the concorrect and were or physician. RCM stated that the left circulation. RCM stated that the heel book the blisters but was not times. RCM stated the POC and orders. RCC Care SNF Consult Section in the state of the consult Section in the state of the Care SNF Consult Section in the state of the Care SNF Consult Section in the state of the state of the SNF Consult Section in the state of the SNF Consult Section in the state of the st	at right foot blisters had 54's Orders dated 02/24/22 to be on at all times. Every Nights." R54's POC for as popped blisters that are opposed dated 02/25/22, for on left foot 24/7." AM, surveyor observed R54 on left foot. Surveyor Nurse (RN)2 and Resident operform dressing change or to the left foot had no left foot back on her left foot on a pillow. PM, a concurrent interview as done with RCM. RCM and POC for R54's heel intinuously on the left foot. Order and POC were dered by the facility's former left that R54 can take off her periods and to check skin	F	657		
F 684 SS=G			F	684		4/25/22

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		125048	B. WING _		0:	3/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	-
		_		45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
ANN PEA	RL NURSING FACILIT	Y		KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	applies to all treath facility residents. B assessment of a rethat residents received accordance with proposition of the tresidents received accordance with proposition of the tresidents, the complete contered needed conte	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to assed on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced tions, record reviews and ity failed to provide resident are and services for three 20, and R47, out of a total of nts. The facility did not follow red bowel regimen for R159 sulted in a family member timulation on R159. R159 and fered discomfort and fecal not receive the appropriate n legs and monitoring of her resible displacement. These could potentially affect all	F6	Residents 159, 20 and 47 v by the IDT and interventions reviewed and put into place. SDC/DON in-serviced the si with these residents regardi protocol and wheelchair posinterventions. RN was in-ser regarding getting staff to ass needed for residents' care. I be ongoing as needed. Facility residents have the paffected by the alleged prace. Current residents' bowel out by unit managers for compliance in the specific reviewed by unit managers/compliance. IDT/Nursing stain-serviced regarding follow protocols and positioning into the SDC/DON/designee. Inbe ongoing as needed. DON/Unit Managers/design for compliance through observed in the specific review weem in immum of 12 weeks or unital services.	taff involved ng bowel sitioning rviced sist when n-services will notential to be tice. The puts reviewed ance. Current oning was therapy for aff were ing bowel terventions by services will note will audit ervations and kly for a	

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
ANN DEAD	DI NUDCINO FACILITY			45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
ANN PEAR	RL NURSING FACILITY			KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI) CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATI FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	facility on 07/30/21, the routine rounds on 07/was assessed to have her buttocks and analy assessed bruises and trauma related as the prominences and due daughter had stated y difficulty pooping some resident and "pokes" "poking" to mean perful [involves moving the firmotion inside the rect reflex]." On 03/10/22 at 11:16 Preventionist (IP), IP the discovered bruising R159's daughter "s output and she massa Which raised a red when and how often fulgital stimulation at the same state of t	Report completed by the ne facility reported during 28/21 at 08:00 AM, R159 e multiple purple bruises on area. "Medical Director If felt that they were likely y were not over bony	F 6		achieved. The s will be brought to nce Improvement or a minimum of 3	
	bowel medication. Inc for a resident who is of look at the bowel regi then milk mag. (milk of Concurrent review of movement output log administration record incident on 07/28/21, movement from 07/08 five days, and from 07 of seven days. IP con	quired what the protocol is constipated, "the nurses men. Prune juice day two, of magnesium) day three" R159's daily bowel and medication (MAR), prior to the reported R159 did not have a bowel 9/21 to 07/13/21, a total of 7/15/21 to 07/21/21, a total				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	dates. Inquired if the been implemented fro stated the protocol shimplemented, " the called and it should here with the called and it should here. The called and the called and would occasional daughter and she said on 07/01/21 in the called and would occasional daughter and be apposited.	ment regimen during those bowel protocol should have om 07/15/21 to 07/21/21, IP rould have been physician should have been ave been documented." //sician's order dated fan ordered bowel regimen milligrams (mg) twice a day for lice 120 milliliters (ml) PRN if n two days; Milk of milliliters PRN if no bowel ays; Dulcolax suppository 10 movement in three days or preventionist (IP) and foon) on 03/11/22 at 08:39 lity was aware R159 was AM, reviewed R159's es, on 06/24/21 "resident bovement) since 6/21/21, with her gesture that she powel. Resident on 3 days "resident needing the shows signs of grimacing lly yelp. Talked to resident's desident is constipated." re conference summary it mentioned that resident has	F6	84		
		pain upon having a bowel add papaya and prune juice				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		45	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -181 WAIKALUA ROAD ANEOHE, HI 96744	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 684	(Doctor) concerned has small BM on 06, "Saline enema admiresident in distress, stool and resident ex "Resident daughter that she performed adis-impaction [a larg gets stuck so badly you can't push it] ou aware. Daughter ediof the residents needs taff only." During a follow-up in 12:51 PM and concubowel movement ou administration recordincident and learning performed digital stip bowel movement frout total of 6 days, and I the PRN physician's stated, if the bowel rewould have been adday of no bowel movement for complete a thorough facility concluded the buttocks and anus adaughter massaging stimulation due to condocumentation of intidaughter, and other bruises were discovered.	r note dated 07/01/21, "Dtr. about BM pattern. Resident /30/21" On 07/25/21, nistered for 3 days no BM produced medium formed expressed relief." On 07/29/21, shared in care plan meeting an attempted rectal digital e, hard mass of stool that in your colon or rectum that twithout nursing staff being ucated that any and all needs d to be performed by nursing thereview with IP on 03/11/22 at urrent review of R159's daily tput log and medication d (MAR), after the reported g R159's daughter had mulation, R159 did not have a sm 08/02/21 to 08/07/21, a R159 was not administered ordered bowel regimen. IP regimen was followed, R159 ministered MOM on the third rement, 08/05/21. F610. The facility failed to a investigation of abuse. The se bruises around R159's rea were because of R159's and performing digital onstipation, with no terviews with R159, the staff members after the	F 684		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			G COMPLE 03/11 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	treatment of constipal incident. In result, R1 episode of prolonged treatment from the programment of the pr	care (POC) to include tion after investigating the 59 continued to have an constipation without hysician's ordered bowel to the facility on 02/03/20 udes, nontraumatic hage, unspecified; paresis following cerebral ght dominant side; and major single episode, unspecified. AM a resident interview ported having constipation, see to four days without bowel queried whether he is offered responded he doesn't worry i just comes out. PM a record review was onysician's order for R20's a plus twice a day; prune r) for no bowel movement in gnesia 30 ml if no bowel ays; and enema if no bowel	F6	84		
	January and Februar documentation that the regimen prescribed was	A review of the MAR for y could not find ne physician ordered bowel was implemented. A review as notes found refusal of				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125048	B. WING	·		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	02/25/22, 02/26/22, a documentation R20 v during a five day peri 02/24/22. R20 did not have boy to 03/07/22. There is MAR or progress not regimen was implemed Interview and concur with Infection Preven 08:54 AM. IP confirm movement for two da however, reported proffered on the 01/08/20 not have bowel move 01/31/22 and there werefusing any interven Reviewed the output month of February 20 bowel regimen was not following time periods days), 02/12/22 through 02/20/22 through 02/20/22 through 02/20/22 to 02/24/22 confirmed there was MAR or progress not juice, milk of magnes prescribed. IP confirmed R20 had 03/04/22 to 03/07/22 documentation in the R20 was offered and interventions.	re offered on 02/19/22, and 02/27/22. There is no was offered interventions od, from 02/20/22 to well movement from 03/04/22 is no documentation in the es indicating R20's bowel ented. rent record review was done tionist (IP) on 03/11/22 at ned R20 did not have bowel ys (01/05/22 to 01/07/22), une juice would have been 22. IP confirmed R20 did ement from 01/28/22 to as no documentation of R20 tions. and MAR with IP for the 022. IP confirmed R20's ot implemented during the so, 02/03/22 to 02/06/22 (four 19) 02/17/22 (six days), and 02/17/22 (nine days) and (five days). The IP no documentation in the es of attempts to offer prune ia, and enema as	F 68	34		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 684	wheelchair watching room. Her left foot with blanket. It was swolled close to the ground. On 03/08/22 at 12:05 her wheelchair in the television and eating were close to the ground. On 03/08/22 at 12:30 her wheelchair, her lewas observed to be a (RN)6 to go back to I she would need assist there was no staff av. On 03/08/22 at 1:00 back to bed by CNA4 tired and that her legath that she will notify the swollen legs. On 03/08/22 at 1:07 her room. She stated a nurse. She also stated a nurse. She also stated a nurse. She also stated a leevated on pillows. On 03/09/22 at 08:35 be sitting up in her with ground, eating her brown the swollen her brown, and the second sec	television in the activity as visible underneath her en. Both of her legs were activity room watching her lunch. Both of her legs bund. DPM, R47 was sitting up in eactivity room watching her lunch. Both of her legs bund. DPM, R47 was sitting up in egs close to the ground. She asking Registered Nurse her room. RN6 stated that stance back to her room and ailable to help her. PM, observed R47 assisted A. R47 stated that she was so were swollen. CNA4 stated the nurse regarding her PM, R47 was interviewed in a that she formerly worked as ated that her legs were any pain. Her legs were not and and a characteristic activity. Also she was observed to heelchair, her legs low to the reakfast. San's Assistant (PA)2 visited and R47's feet and stated that he PA2 instructed her to	F 684		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	l \ /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	breakfast in the active was noted on her left noted to be swollen. ground. At 08:26 AM, R47 we activity room to the december of the restroom. At 08:40 AM, R47 we watching television. Endose to the ground. On 03/10/22 at 12:00 done of R47's electron "Discharge Summary 12/13/21 stated that fracture that was "no cracked in only one palignment of the knew surgery. But if her known then surgical interver is an 86-year-old ferm 12/13/21 for demential (left upper arm), fractive difficulty in walking, resulting the resulting of acute pain R/T [resulting the resulting the res	AM, R47 was eating her ity room and a black splint clower leg. Her legs were Her legs were low to the heeled herself from the ining room. Both of her legs and. CNA4 assisted R47 to as back in the activity room Both of her legs remained. DPM, a record review was onic health record (EHR). If from a hospital dated she had a left kneecap indisplaced, or the bone was place that did not change the equivalent of her legs remained. R47 inale admitted to the facility on a, fracture of left humerus ture of left patella (kneecap), muscle weakness, and fall. Dewed/revised on 02/14/22, antry regarding her left is: "Resident has complaints lated to] fracture of left ella fracture." Intervention immobilizer to be used as eno interventions to monitor ling and possible	F	84		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANN PEARL NURSING FACILITY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICIENCIES (EACH DERICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 29 Further review of R47's EHR revealed that there was no note by the PA2 regarding the education given to R47 to keep her legs elevated for the swelling and no order to keep R47's lower extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 PM, the facility's policy "Care Plans, Comprehensive Person Centered" was reviewed. It stated, "13. Assessments of residents' conditions change." On 03/11/22 at 10:20 AM, RN6 was interviewed at the unit's nursing station. She stated that R47's legs should be elevated because they were swollen and that the RCM will revise the care plan after she reviews the resident's health record. Cross reference to F725. R47's request to go back to bed was not accomodated due to the insufficient number of nursing staff.		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
ANN PEARL NURSING FACILITY (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 29 Further review of R47's EHR revealed that there was no note by the PA2 regarding the education given to R47 to keep her legs elevated for the swelling and no order to keep R47's lower extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 PM, the facility's policy "Care Plans, Comprehensive Person Centered" was reviewed. It stated, "13. Assessments of residents are ongoing and care plans are revised as information about the residents and the residents' conditions change." On 03/11/22 at 10:20 AM, RN6 was interviewed at the unit's nursing station. She stated that R47's legs should be elevated because they were swollen and that the RCM will revise the care plan after she reviews the resident's health record. Cross reference to F725. R47's request to go back to bed was not accomodated due to the			125048	B. WING			03/	11/2022
FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 29 Further review of R47's EHR revealed that there was no note by the PA2 regarding the education given to R47 to keep her legs elevated for the swelling and no order to keep R47's lower extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 PM, the facility's policy "Care Plans, Comprehensive Person Centered" was reviewed. It stated, "13. Assessments of residents are ongoing and care plans are revised as information about the residents and the residents' conditions change." On 03/11/22 at 10:20 AM, RN6 was interviewed at the unit's nursing station. She stated that R47's legs should be elevated because they were swollen and that the RCM will revise the care plan after she reviews the resident's health record. Cross reference to F725. R47's request to go back to bed was not accomodated due to the					4	5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
Further review of R47's EHR revealed that there was no note by the PA2 regarding the education given to R47 to keep her legs elevated for the swelling and no order to keep R47's lower extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 PM, the facility's policy "Care Plans, Comprehensive Person Centered" was reviewed. It stated, "13. Assessments of residents are ongoing and care plans are revised as information about the residents and the residents' conditions change." On 03/11/22 at 10:20 AM, RN6 was interviewed at the unit's nursing station. She stated that R47's legs should be elevated because they were swollen and that the RCM will revise the care plan after she reviews the resident's health record. Cross reference to F725. R47's request to go back to bed was not accomodated due to the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii) §483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b)(1) Pressure ulcers. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent	F 686	Further review of R47 was no note by the Progiven to R47 to keep swelling and no order extremities elevated. On 03/10/22 at 12:09 "Care Plans, Compre was reviewed. It state residents are ongoing as information about residents' conditions of the compact of the unit's nursing selegs should be elevated swollen and that the residents are reviews the Cross reference to F7 back to bed was not a insufficient number of Treatment/Svcs to Proceed to Treatment/Svcs to Treatment/Svcs to Proceed to Treatment/Svcs to Treatment/Svc	"Is EHR revealed that there A2 regarding the education her legs elevated for the to keep R47's lower PM, the facility's policy hensive Person Centered" and care plans are revised the residents and the change." AM, RN6 was interviewed tation. She stated that R47's ed because they were RCM will revise the care plan resident's health record. T25. R47's request to go accomodated due to the foursing staff. Event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) Inity re ulcers. Thensive assessment of a must ensure that- To care, consistent with the sof practice, to prevent these not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition by were unavoidable; and assure ulcers receives and services, consistent total and services, consistent and ards of practice, to					4/25/22

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
ANN DEAL	DI NUIDOINO FACILITY			45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
ANN PEAI	RL NURSING FACILITY			KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	e 30	F 68	3		
F 686	new ulcers from dever This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rever facility failed to prever multiple pressure ulcoskin and/or underlying bony prominence) in total of 17 sampled resolution for the renework facility failed to obtain the orthopedistinstruction for the renework facility fracture gular intervals. This in the development of ulcers and could pote findings include: R48 was admitted to Diagnoses includes to dementia without benefits diabetes mellitus with unspecified osteoarth peripheral vascular dosteoporosis without Record review was damiced AM. A progress note 07:26 AM, R48 compand ankle. A physicial obtained. The x-ray distal tibia (ankle). Rorthopedist and returning the record review and contained. The x-ray distal tibia (ankle). Rorthopedist and returning the record review and contained. The x-ray distal tibia (ankle). Rorthopedist and returning the record review and contained. The x-ray distal tibia (ankle). Rorthopedist and returning the record review and contained. The x-ray distal tibia (ankle). Rorthopedist and returning the record review and contained to the record	eloping. Tis not met as evidenced liew and interviews, the nt the development of ers (localized damage to the group soft tissue usually over a one resident, R48, out of a esidents. The facility did not to consult which provided noval of a boot used for are to assess the skin on soft deficient practice resulted from a soft and a soft and a soft and a soft and a soft a s	F 68	Resident 48's wounds were fully on 2/8/22. Unit managers were in-serviced regarding obtaining the physician visit report and follow up devices and skin assessment by the SDC/DON. Wound care team revicurrent residents for compliance. In-services will be ongoing as need. Facility residents have the potentical affected by the alleged practice. Nursing staff were re-in-serviced regarding skin assessments/devict obtaining physician reports after appointments by the Unit Managers/SDC/DON. In-services ongoing as needed. DON/Unit Managers/designee will for compliance through observation medical records review weekly for minimum of 12 weeks or until sub compliance has been achieved. Tresults of these audits will be brouthe monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Improver meetings for review for a minimum months or until substantial complishas been achieved.	e o with he ewed ded. al to be des and will be destand des and destand	
	leg cast" on 10/05/21 accompanied R48 to R48 needs to wear th seven days a week). notified on 10/05/21 a	. The nurse that the orthopedist reported ne "leg cast" 24/7 (24 hours,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		, 55777222	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 686	skin check was perfithree pressure ulcer left lower extremity. unstageable pressure foot measuring 2 ce 2.8 cm (width, W) w covering the wound pressure ulcer was if foot, measuring 2 cr covered with yellow the depth of injury. assessed as a Staginjury) to the bottom foot, measuring 1.4 beefy red wound be purulent exudate on reported pain to her Review of skin assed documentation of as from 10/05/21 (appli 10/16/21. The skin documents "no new warm, dry, normal coskin turgor, and no a linterview and concurdone with the Infection Director of Nursing (AM. Staff members for weekly skin asset	I 10/24/21 documents weekly ormed. The assessor noted is under R48's "air cast" to the R48 was assessed with an re ulcer to the top of the left intimeter (cm) (length, L) by ith eschar (dead tissue). A second unstageable identified to the ball of the left in (L) by 6 cm (W) and tissue, unable to determine The third pressure ulcer was in The third p	F 686			
	through 10/16/21. It assess R48's skin w	not done from 10/05/21 Inquired how would nurses It is a boot? IP It was not to remove the boot				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 686	covered by the bood and areas that could ulcer. Requested to consult note, the type wearing, and what I resident's boot on 1. Interview, review of and record review wearing and a record review of the physician ord to be worn 24/7 till from the physician ord to be worn 24/7 till from the was following the plant of the physician ord to be worn 24/7 till from the was following the plant of the physician ord to be worn 24/7 till from the team confirmed orthopedist report and no 03/10/22. The oprovided for review Review of the orthopedist report and an ingid shell supboot can be removed necessary to keep to comfort and to asset intervals for reassessintervals for reassessintervals for reassessintervals.	assess the skin that is not a pain, temperature changes, do contribute to a pressure of review the orthopedist of people of boot the resident was read to the nurse opening the 0/24/21. Trequested documentation, were done with the and Regional Clinical st (RCOS) on 03/11/22 at confirmed that there was regarding the orthopedist's of wear the boot 24/7. A copy for was provided, "left air cast further notice" which was RCOS reported the facility mysician's order. If the facility did not obtain the find the reports were requested orthopedist report was on 03/11/22 at 11:28 AM. peedist report, dated 10/05/21 wing, "This CAM [Controlled not is an adjustable device that a movement which is a ble liner which the foot fits into open and protects the leg] and or repositioned as the patient in a position of ses the skin on regular essment."	F 686		
	skin assessment for RCOS reviewed the	I documentation of weekly 10/17/21 and 10/24/21. progress notes for possible kin assessments from			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 686 F 689 SS=E	weekly skin assessmenthis period. RCOS was of boot R48 was presidue to the use of a book checked for sensation swelling. Staff memb was removed on 10/2 odor as documented. Cross Reference to Fimproper transferring, avoidable injury, left to foot. Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1)(4) §483.25(d) Accidents	17/21. It was confirmed ents were not done during as unable to recall what type cribed. The DON reported tot, R48's skin should be an color, temperature and the ers reported, R48's boot 4/21 due to foul-smelling in the progress note. 689. As a result of R48 sustained an abia/fibula fracture to her left ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 686		4/25/22
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility 1) provide appropriate residents (R), R48, R4 residents sampled, 2) provide an environ residents in rooms 6 awater temperatures, a 3) provide an environ residents who suffer free	sident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced as, record reviews and failed to: e care and supervision for 12, and R45, out of 17 ment free from hazards for and 111 from extremely hot		The unit was not short staffed on the of Resident 48's incident. The CNA involved admitted to the administrator, the time, in his initial interview that he chose to transfer the resident himself rather than get help because it was quicker. There was staff available to he he no longer works at the facility. Residents 42 and 45 suffered no injury Staff involved in these events were re-in-serviced regarding transfers and	at elp.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
ANN DEAL	DI MUDOINO ENGULEY			45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		
ANN PEAI	RL NURSING FACILITY			KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689			F 6	supervision by the SDC/DO will be ongoing as needed. Water temperatures were ac immediately. EVS Manager	ddressed	
	unknown origin to the 109/27/2. R48 was or foot and ankle and the left ankle, extend aspect of foot was ordered an x-ray of laws ordered which sidistal tibia. The facility conducted determine the cause reported CNA6 did recare (POC) for transmechanical lift (deviand movements of its support for mobility provided by caregive			mixing valve to help regulate temperatures that is due to a middle of April. EVS Manage MCU staff regarding water to and discussed safety measu Resident 16 was reassessed his vape device/content. Pollupdated to reflect full assess Facility residents have the paffected by the alleged practive in transfers and suthe SDC/DON/designee. ID staff were in-serviced regarding a residents in transfers and suthe SDC/DON/designee. ID staff were in-serviced regard devices and content. Administrator/designee re-intenvironmental Services (EV regarding water temperature monitoring of water temperature monitoring of water temperature in-services will be ongoing a	e water arrive the er met with emperatures d regarding licy was sment. ootential to be tice. and the IDT assisting upervision by T and nursing ding vape n-serviced (S) team es and regular utures.	
	A review of the quar (MDS) with an asset of 08/30/21 notes fo moves between surf bed, chair, wheelchat totally dependent (fu plus persons physican 09/09/20 identifies a "mechanical lift for a	terly Minimum Data Set ssment reference date (ARD) r transfers (how resident faces, including to or from: air, standing position) R48 is all staff performance) with two al assist. R48's POC dated pproach (intervention) for		DON/Unit Managers/designs for compliance through obsess medical records review wee minimum of 12 weeks or unicompliance has been achieveresults of these audits will be the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Impreedings for review for a mimonths or until substantial contact the second contact and the second contact an	ee will audit ervations and kly for a til substantial ved. The e brought to provement nimum of 3	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		125048	B. WING		03.	/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	assigned as a floater were short of staff and shower the residents back and forth betwee went to shower R48 a were all busy so he tr the shower chair alon stated his coworker was transferred R48 alone to bed. CNA6 reporter reported he tried to comassaged her foot as CNA6 was asked wha require. CNA6 responde and turned her to sit in the staff members that investigation are no logacility. The IP report investigation of this in IP recalled R48 present following an x-ray was fracture. The facility in determine how R48 gwere interviewed. CNR48 without a lift, CNR48 witho	cNA6. CNA6 recalled being on the day of the event, they do he was assigned to residing in two wings, going en two nursing units. CNA6 and noticed his coworkers ansferred R48 from bed to e. After the shower, CNA6 has still busy so he from the shower chair back and R48 did not fall. CNA6 comfort the resident and a she said it was sore. At kind of transfer did R48 anded, two man assist and a rasked how he transferred and he shower chair. AM an interview was fection Preventionist (IP) as at conducted the lenger employed at the lenger employed emp	F 689	EVS Manager/designee will monitor temperatures weekly as part of premaintenance utilizing temperature Results of the audits will be brough monthly Quality Assurance/Perforn Improvement meetings for review for minimum of 3 months or until substantial compliance has been achieved.	ventive logs. It to the nance or a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING	 	03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From pag	e 36	F 68	39	
	during the transfer R reportedly stated he R48 responded she reported he attempte foot and she did not The facility's investig 09/30/21. The facility practice and implementation of the chose to perform a received by the chose to perform a received in the resident's plan was for staff to trans to care determination	ation was completed on y substantiated the deficient ented a corrective action e Improvement Plan (PIP) e identified problem was staff nanual transfer vs. using nical lift transfer as indicated of care. The goal of the PIP fer residents only according			
	those residents requimechanical lift was in and Resident Profile ensure they know he in the Resident Profile regarding safe transigeneral staff meeting lift competency for CA review of the facilit documentation the facility of residents' care plaresidents' that requiriff was included in the Profile. An inservice Transfers and Mechanical Residents and	f resident' plan of care for iring two man assist included in the plan of care gre-inservice of staff to law to find transfer information le; provide information irer for residents at the grand complete mechanical			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 689	competency checks Using A Mechanical checks were conduct 10/06/21. The facilit documentation of the facility also presente the general staff mea audits were also cor October, November with infection control sanitization of equipe reported results of th Quality Assurance a Improvement (QAPI) PIP was successfully on 12/29/21. Cross Reference F6 ulcers related to the Movement (CAM) be fracture. Cross Reference F7 ankle fracture due to with R48 without ass 2) On 03/08/22 at 12 in the activity room s his lunch. He was co bedside table with hi him, got up from the without his walker th him. CNA5 saw him room and intervence was going, grabbed of R42 and walked v	e. The facility conducted for "Transferring a Resident Lift". CNA competency sted on 10/05/21 and sty provided supporting e competency checks. The state the need for safety during leting on 10/07/21. Random aducted in September, and December in conjunction I (also ensuring proper ment). The Administrator ne PIP were brought to the	F 689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING		0	3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	him with a newspape be in any of the resid From 12:05 PM to 12 of sight of state agen noted to have checker ecliner secluded appropriate from other residents in the activity room si (R49, R41, and R47) (CNA4, CNA5, and Rwere assisting reside their lunches or helpi and monitoring two rewere actively wander On 03/09/22 at 08:55 recliner in the activity walker into the adjacenewspaper. RN6 interwanted to do and CN to use the restroom a On 03/09/22 at 3:10 I record (EHR) was remale admitted to the diagnoses include dedisorientation, aphas language), unsteadin and history of transie also known as mini-splaques narrowing th or small blood clots in R42's "John Hopkins"	ble was placed in front of r. No staff were observed to ent's rooms or hallway. 52 PM, R42 was in the line cy (SA) and no staff were ad R42 while he sat in the proximately 50 feet away and staff. There was no staff upervising three residents because all three staff N6) scheduled for the unit into in the dining room with ing residents (R23 and R6) who ing. AM, R42 got up from the room, walked without his ent dining room carrying a rivened, asked him what he A4 stated that R42 needed ind assisted him. PM, R42's electronic health viewed. R42 is a 64-year old facility on 11/04/19. His mentia, anxiety, a (disorder to express ess on feet, history of falling, int ischemic attacks (TIAs, trokes) either caused by the blood pathway of arteries in the brain. Fall Risk Assessment Tool" eviewed and revealed R42	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	date of 02/15/22 reversalls due to impaired impulsive behaviors" "Assist with transfers [front wheeled walke revealed for: " has Behavior, unable to lead to the residents (sic) one of the intervention "Resident in secured daily wandering." R42's medication add was reviewed. It reversalls from forming (mg) to be taken at 0 his TIAs. There was to monitor for increas accidents which may accidents which may A review of R42's ME revealed for "Section "G0300. Balance Dutthat R42 is "Not stead staff assistance" whe standing position." On 03/11/22 at 10:20 the unit's nursing standifficult to supervise a because there are alt who need assistance CNAs and one RN at to helping other residents.	C) with last reviewed/revised ealed a problem for "Risk for mobility, dementia with with an intervention of and ambulation using FWW r]." A problem was also history of Wandering ocate his room, going into rooms and laying in bed." ons for this problem was, memory care unit due to his	F6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	with the DON in the Administrator's office float certified nursing meals. Surveyor obsection of CNAs and one RN) a 03/08/22, for breakfar and breakfast on 03/08/22, for breakfar and breakfast on 03/08/22, for breakfar and breakfast on 03/08/22 at 2:4 in the dining room who be a composed of the dining room who be a composed of the dining out for one of gripping under from the staff observed in the After approximately for the angle of the dining followed after CNA1. CNA11 was queried stated she was assist and CNA9 was giving resident. She stated an eye" on the resident of the dining followed after CNA1 (AD) was interviewed not aware of R45's in should have used he for assistance instead the dining room unat only AAs with CNA experience.	PM, an interview was done conference room next to the conference room next to the conference room next to the conference room next aday shift grassistant (CNA) assists with erved only three staff (two assist during lunch on ast and lunch on 03/09/22 10/22. 725. R42 was not adequately ck of staff and could suffer a	F 63	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 689	did not use her walking 45's near fall and so like to use it and did further prodding by SON 003/10/22 at 3:30 reviewed. R45 is an an on 04/02/20. Her diaganxiety, restlessness muscle weakness, an (implantable) cardiace placed under the sking to the heart when irredetected). R45's "John Hopkins dated 12/10/21 reveations." R45's POC revealed communication due to language and impaind listed was, "Resident taking antidepressan"potential for bruis attempts to get out or sliding down from Another problem was impaired mobility relations and intervention was to toileting when (reside Cross reference to F	PM, AA1 was asked why she e-talkie to call CNA11 for he stated that she does not not provide a reason, despite SA. PM, R45's EHR was 89 year old female admitted gnoses include dementia, and agitation, generalized and "presence of an automatic defibrillator" (a device in to provide electric shocks egular heart rates are Fall Risk Assessment Tool" aled that she is a "High Fall a problem for "Impaired to Cantonese as primary ed hearing." Another problem with agitated behaviors, ts." An intervention included, ing as resident gets restless of her chair by dangling legs the WC [wheelchair]." s, "Risk for falls due to ated to weakness" in which o "Provide music, snack or	F 689		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	memory care unit (M seventeen elderly residiagnosed with deme checked in room 6. If the elder too hot to comfor within 10 seconds of room was noted to how there was no showe On 03/11/22 at 07:15 Supervisor (MS) was state agency (SA) ch During the tour, temp MS's digital thermome	E12 AM, during a tour of the CU), a unit composed of sidents who had all been entia, the sink water was The hot water was found to tably hold your hands under, turning on the water. This buse four female residents. In the room. AM, the Maintenance asked to round with the ecking water temperatures. It is erratures were taken on the eter within 15 seconds of the	F	689		
	the goal was for the value to be below 12 In room #6 of the MC read 120°F. In the diclosest to the MCU etemperature read 12 restroom (closest to tentrance), the water room #111 the water The MS reported that were responsible for facility. When asked observed that the boroom was set to 127° (located outside the I According to the U.S Commission, Publica Water Scalds (https://adults will suffer third burn that destroys the	1°F. In the second DR the maintenance area temperature read 135°F. In temperature read 128°F. t there were two boilers that heating the water for the				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	water. Even if the ter	e 43 cure to 130 degree [°F] mperature is 120 degrees, a could result in third-degree	F 6	689			
	observed and intervieupright in bed and mowork on his laptop conquestions appropriate (a form of smoking ut to inhale vapor contathat can either be mailiquid or can either us closed cartridge) in a	0 PM, R16 was concurrently ewed in his room. R16 sat oved his arms and hands to imputer. R16 answered ely. He stated that he vapes illizing an electronic device ining nicotine or flavoring nually refilled with vaping se a disposable pre-filled in outside area in front of the vape in a bag which is his room.					
	reviewed. R16 was a 11/11/16. Quarterly M stated R16's Brief Into (BIMS) score of 14, n intact. He has diagnot of all or part of your trorgans). He requires mobility transfers and to move around the fa Observation Report" "Other - Vapes" as R that R16 was a safe s POC for smoking stat 03/26/2021 that "Mak vaping or smoking." M regarding R16's type vape is stored.	two-person assist with bed I uses an electric wheelchair acility. R16's "Smoking Risk dated 01/08/22 stated, 16's smoking materials and smoker. Review of R16's ted an intervention dated ting sure resident is safe with No documentation was found of vape or where R16's					
	On 03/10/22 at 12:10	PM, R16 was interviewed in					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	IP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	vape is a cartridge the follow up interview wa at 1:55 PM and he re (SA) his vape when re (SA) his vape what type of (SA) on 03/10/22 at 2:20 Fadministrator if she know that type of vape (SA) on 03/11/22 at 07:20 interviewed. Administrator of Nursing (SA) on 03/11/22 at 07:20 interviewed already as away after it is used. Administrator if the DA vape. Administrator if the DA vape. Administrator if the DA vape. Administrator if the DA vape and record review was stated that she spoke physically saw R16's vape was a cartridge. The vape can be use thrown away. The var a blocked area where confirmed that R16's Report" did not docur	rea. R16 stated that his at contains no nicotine. A as done with R16 in his room fused to show State Agency equested. PM, Registered Nurse ed. RN2 stated that she was vape R16 has. PM, surveyor asked facility new what type of vape R16 or stated that she was not be R16 has. AM, Administrator was trator stated that the DON) spoke to R16 e has stated that his vape is esembled and is thrown Surveyor asked ON physically saw R16's responded that she would	F	689		
	Review of facility's "S	moking Policy" dated				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		125048	B. WING			03/	/11/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPI				45	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD ANEOHE, HI 96744		
PREFIX (EACH [DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
may remain v smoke on the where e-ciga	tes "E-Ci with reside eir own." rette or vocesses	garettes, vapor devices, etc. lents if shown safe to Policy does not address rapor device should be to follow if e-cigarette or	F	689			
the appropria provide nursi resident safe practicable p well-being of resident asse and consider diagnoses of accordance vat §483.70(e) §483.35(a)(1) by sufficient types of personursing care resident care (i) Except what this section, I (ii) Other nursilimited to nur §483.35(a)(2) paragraph (e) designate a I nurse on each	sufficient nust have ate comping and rety and at hysical, reach reseasments ing the facility with the facility with the facility on to all reseasments are plans: the numbers onnel on to all reseasments are waive sing perseasments are waive sing perseasments and the facility of this sing perseasments are aides.	Staff. sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care umber, acuity and ity's resident population in acility assessment required cility must provide services of each of the following a 24-hour basis to provide idents in accordance with ed under paragraph (e) of nurses; and connel, including but not when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge	F	725			4/25/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _		03	3/11/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
ANN DEA	RL NURSING FACILITY			45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD			
ANN PEA	RL NURSING FACILITY			KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	record reviews, the fasufficient amount of registered nurses (Rassistants (CNA) for R45, R47, and R6, o sample, to assure the their highest practical psychosocial well-be has the potential to a outcomes in accordation of care (POC). Findings include:	bservations, interviews, and acility failed to provide a nursing staff which includes N) and certified nursing five residents (R), R48, R42, ut of 17 residents in the eir safety and to maintain ble physical, mental, and ing. This deficient practice iffect all residents' safety and nce with the residents' plans	F 7	Residents 48, 42, 45, 47 reviewed for care needs. reviewed and adjusted as residents' needs. Facility residents have the affected by the alleged properties of the facility overall. Adjustras needed. Scheduler/Un Managers/IDT/SDC were regarding staffing. In-servongoing as needed.	Staffing was a needed to meet be potential to be ractice. eviewed staffing ments were made with a in-serviced		
	interview and record Administrator and Dil Casper Report for M Facility Level Quality reviewed. DO confirmeasures for falls, at and behavioral sympmeasured higher/corgroup state and nation for falls the facility obcompared to the Stat National average of medications, the facility. 14.3% compared to the and National average symptoms affecting of facility, 19.6% for Stat National average. What the state of the Casper dementia unit Hale Hand 16 patients, which	review was done with rector of Operations (DO). DS (Minimum Data Set) 3.0 Measure Report was med that the facility's ntipsychotic medications, toms affecting others mparable to the comparison onal averages. For example, oserved percent was 53.8% the average of 32.6% and 43.8%. For antipsychotic lity observed percent was the state average of 9.1% the of 14.6%. Behavioral others was 21.6% for the ate average, and 19.4% for other asked if the current equate for the facility's needs Report, DO stated that their lo'olu, currently has "3 staff of the would be a staff ratio of the RN (registered nurse) and		DON/Unit Managers/Administrator/c audit for compliance throu and scheduling review we minimum of 12 weeks or compliance has been ach results of these audits wil the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance meetings for review for a months or until substantia has been achieved.	ugh observations eekly for a until substantial nieved. The Il be brought to Improvement minimum of 3		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	unit. That is enough so On 03/11/22 at 10:48 Preventionist (IP) was the facility currently users of the facility submits unknown origin to the 09/27/22. R48 was considered and ankle and the left ankle, extend aspect (top) of foot with physician ordered and An x-ray was ordered the left distal tibia (and The facility conducted determine the cause reported that CNA6 or plan for transferring. If (devices to assist movements of individing mobility beyond the recaregiver alone) with performed a "stand-palone. CNA6 submits 09/30/21. A review of the quarted 08/30/21 notes for transferring the cause reported that CNA6 submits 09/30/21.	ursing assistants) for the staff for that unit." AM, the Infection interviewed. IP stated that see agency nurses: two sees (LPN) and no CNAs. Seed a report of an injury of extate Agency (SA) on implaining of pain to the left ere was noted swelling of sing midway down dorsal as observed. R48's x-ray of left foot and ankle. If which showed a fracture of kle). If an investigation to so of the injury. The facility sid not implement R48's care R48 requires a mechanical with transfers and uals who require support for manual support provided by two person assist, CNA6 ivot" transfer of the resident red resignation notice on serly MDS with an ARD of sunsfers (how resident moves cluding to or from: bed, noting position) R48 is totally performance) with two plus sist. R48's POC dated approach (intervention) for	F 72	25			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Υ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	assigned as a float were short of staff a shower the resident back and forth between to shower R44 were all busy so he the shower chair al stated his coworked transferred R48 alot to bed. CNA6 reported he tried to massaged her foot CNA6 was asked were uite. CNA6 responsable to the lift. Furth R48. CNA6 responsable to the lift. Furth R48 without a lift. Conducted with the lift with lift. Conducted R48 without a lift, Conducted R48 without a	ar CNA6. CNA6 recalled being er on the day of the event, they and he was assigned to the residing in two wings, going ween two nursing units. CNA6 and noticed his coworkers transferred R48 from bed to one. After the shower, CNA6 was still busy so he one from the shower chair back or ted R48 did not fall. CNA6 comfort the resident and as she said it was sore. What kind of transfer did R48 conded, two man assist and her asked how he transferred hided, he stood the resident up it in the shower chair.	F	725		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, , ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _			3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	in the activity room his lunch. He was obedside table with him, got up from the without his walker thim. CNA5 saw him room and intervene was going, grabbed of R42 and walked down the hallway to the continued to condown the hallway were cliner, a bedside him with a newspale be in any of the reservoir from 12:05 PM to of sight of SA and recked R42 while approximately 50 feand staff. There was supervising three reservoir sight of the uthe dining room with residents to the reservoir side to the reservoir	age 49 12:05 PM, R42 was observed sitting up in a recliner eating coughing forcefully, pushed the his lunch tray on top away from e recliner, and started walking that was placed to the side of a from the adjacent dining ed. She asked him where he do his walker, placed it in front with him approximately 50 feet to a recliner where he sat down. The unit with each of the sat in the table was placed in front of per. No staff were observed to sident's rooms or hallway. 12:52 PM, R42 was in the line to staff were noted to have the sat in the recliner secluded the sat in the recliner secluded the sat in the activity room the sat in the activity room the sat in the activity room the sidents (R49, R41, and R47) that (CNA4, CNA5, and RN6) and the residents in the thir lunches or helping stroom and monitoring two R23) who were actively	F 7	725	CY)	
	On 03/09/22 at 08: recliner in the activ walker into the adjanewspaper. RN6 in wanted to do and 0 to use the restroom	55 AM, R42 got up from the ity room, walked without his acent dining room carrying a stervened, asked him what he CNA4 stated that R42 needed and assisted him.				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 725	male admitted to the diagnoses include of disorientation, aphalanguage), unstead and history of transialso known as miniplaques narrowing for small blood clots. R42's "John Hopkin dated 01/19/21 was as being a "High Fathis plan of care (Podate of 02/15/22 regalls due to impaired impulsive behaviors "Assist with transfer [front wheeled walk revealed for: " has Behavior, unable to other residents (sic) One of the intervent "Resident in secure daily wandering." R42's medication as was reviewed. It revoluted to the complete to the comp	eviewed. R42 is a 64-year -old e facility on 11/04/19. His dementia, anxiety, sia (disorder to express iness on feet, history of falling, tent ischemic attacks (TIAs, estrokes) either caused by the blood pathway of arteries in the brain. s Fall Risk Assessment Tool" reviewed and revealed R42	F 725		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	337.17.2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 725	staff assistance" wh standing position." On 03/11/22 at 10:2 the unit's nursing st difficult to supervise because there are a who need assistance CNAs and one RN to helping other res restroom and two reactively wander. On 03/11/22 at 2:15 with the DON in the Administrator's office float certified nursin meals. Surveyor ob CNAs and one RN) for breakfast and lubreakfast on 03/10/4) On 03/09/22 at 2 in the dining room wobservations in the activity aide (AA)1 realling out for one of gripping the dining slipping under from staff observed in the After approximately	ady, only able to stabilize with then "moving from seated to 20 AM, RN6 was interviewed in ation. She stated that it was a all residents in the unit about four to five residents be with meals and the two are assisting them, in addition idents that need to use the esidents (R6 and R23) who are significant and the two are assisting them, in addition idents that need to use the esidents (R6 and R23) who are assistant (CNA) assists with served only three staff (two during lunch on 03/08/22 and ench on 03/09/22 and during 22. 240 PM, screaming was heard while surveyor made adjacent activity room. The rushed out of the dining room, of the CNAs. R45 was seen froom table of where she was her wheelchair. There was no as dining and activity rooms. Two minutes, CNA11 and AA1	F 725	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	followed after CNA ² CNA11 was queried stated she was assiand CNA9 was giving	ng room to assist R45. RN7 I1 called to him for assistance. If after the incident, and she isting a resident in their rooming a shower to another in that she asked AA1 "to keep			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	45	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -181 WAIKALUA ROAD ANEOHE, HI 96744	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 725	On 03/10/22 at 2:13 (AD) was interviewed not aware of R45's r should have used he for assistance instead the dining room unationly AAs with CNA eresidents with care, restroom. On 03/10/22 at 3:14 she did not use her on R45's near fall and so like to use it and did further prodding by Silve to use it and did further prodding by	PM the activities director d. She stated that she was near fall and stated that AA1 er walkie-talkie to call CNA11 and of leaving the residents in tended. She further stated experience can assist such as assisting them to the PM, AA11 was asked why walkie-talkie to call CNA11 for the stated that she does not not provide a reason, despite	F 725		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		125048	B. WING			03/ [.]	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	or sliding down from the Another problem was impaired mobility relation an intervention was to toileting when [reside solder of the was observed to be at room. RN6 stated that back to her room and to help her. On 03/08/22 at 1:00 Fiback to bed by CNA4 tired and that her legs that she will notify the swollen legs. On 03/08/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated nurse. On 03/10/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated nurse. On 03/10/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated nurse. On 03/10/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated nurse. On 03/10/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated nurse. On 03/10/22 at 1:10 Fiber her room. She stated that se fracture that was "nor cracked in only one palignment of the kneed surgery. But if her kneed surger	the WC [wheelchair]." , "Risk for falls due to ted to weakness" in which o "Provide music, snack or nt] gets restless." 30 PM, R47 was sitting up in egs close to the ground. She sking RN6 to go back to her t she would need assistance there was no staff available PM, observed R47 assisted . R47 stated that she was so were swollen. CNA4 stated	F	725			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 725	swollen and confirm nurse. 6) R6 is a 72-year-or on 02/05/20 for long diagnoses that inclusted chronic kidney diseason pressure, diabetes, lipids). R6 has been memory care unit (Note identified as a reside high-risk of elopement of R6 standing room, no door alarm soon as CNA4 notice the back door of the back door of the back inside. No doe either time CNA4 op 09:39 AM, upon close door of the activity of although it did have not attached so that if the door was oper with CNA4 at that tir the sensor to activate	ated because they were ed that R47 was a retired Id male admitted to the facility -term care services with de Alzheimer's dementia, ase, anemia, high blood and hyperlipidemia (elevated in housed in the facility's MCU) since 2020 after being ent who wanders, with a ent, and a risk for falls. O AM, an observation was goutside of the MCU activity as were heard at the time. As ed R6 outside, CNA4 exited activity room and led R6 or alarms were activated bened the back door. At ser inspection of the back doom, it was observed that a door alarm, the sensor was the alarm would be activated and. An interview was done me, who immediately attached are the door alarm. CNA4	F 72		
	all exits had door all activated except for the dining room (DR believed R6 exited t that it should not ha an inspection was d heavy brown doors and no locks. Wher doors were the only	was a secure unit, and that arms that should be kept the double-door fire exit in the couple-door fire exit in the couple-door fire exit in the couple that she he unit through the DR, but we happened. At 09:45 AM, one of the DR fire exit. Two were observed with no alarm a asked, CNA5 stated the fire exit that were not locked or edoors led to a gate outside			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY	,	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD (ANEOHE, HI 96744	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 725	at all times. At no cowas R6 or any other being taken outside. On 03/09/22 at 1:44 made of the activity door alarm disconnected. A tornoted it was entirely and hand railings be following rain earlie unsecured 6-foot for the ground next to the ground next to the ground next to the ground the day observed outside of the ground next to ensure resistant to ensure res	rm which remained activated other time throughout the day or resident observed outside or a PM, an observation was room's back door with the ected. The alarm on the side room were also noted to be our of the outside patio area or paved with cement pathways out had several wet areas or in the day. There was an adding ladder noted laying on the pathway in one area, metal scaffolding. At no time was R6 or any other resident or being taken outside. O PM, during a review of R6's or of care (POC), the following moted: Indent accompanied during the no further injury." It is emory Care Unit. Ensure all or area." O AM, R6 walked to R41, who breakfast and sat up in his er in the activity room. R6 and the activity room. R6 and the activity in the activity in the pathway in the pathway in the activity in the pathway in the pathwa	F 725			
	administration with inside the MCU. RI	RN7, R6 could not be located N7 eventually was able to find side at a table that was not				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		125048	B. WING_		03	/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	with the Resident Car station. The RCM sta allowed to go outside why the activity room during the day. The Freflected in R6's CP a should always be supfalls. When asked for regarding leaving doduring the day, the Rithe process had been something that they denjoy being outside. Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1)-\$483.35(g)(1) Data remust post the followin basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number by the following category unlicensed nursing st resident care per shift (A) Registered nurses (B) Licensed practica vocational nurses (as (C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census.	AM, an interview was done to Manager (RCM) at her sted that MCU residents are during the day, and that is doors are not secured RCM agreed that this is not and that if R6 is outside, he dervised due to his risk for a facility documentation are unsecured in the MCU CM stated she did not think a formalized but was just id so that residents could all Information (4) Iffing Information and all y departments. The facility are information on a daily and the actual hours worked fories of licensed and aff directly responsible for the increase of licensed and defined under State law).		732		4/25/22

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 732	substitute session of the problem of the problem of the public staffing data. The fawritten request, make available to the public exceed the community of the problem of the public exceed the community of the problem of the public exceed the community of the problem of the pro	ginning of each shift. ted as follows: ole format. acce readily accessible to s. access to posted nurse cility must, upon oral or e nurse staffing data c for review at a cost not to ty standard. / data retention acility must maintain the affing data for a minimum of uired by State law, whichever I is not met as evidenced on and interview, the facility taffing information with a clear and readable format, lace readily accessible to s. As a result of this deficient staffing information was not readable format to residents ven time.	F 73	The daily staff posting was taken down and replaced with an updated one. DON/Administrator/SDC in-serviced Scheduler/Licensed Nursing Staff on posting requirements. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. Daily staffing posting was moved to a location in the common area. It was updated to include all required components. DON/Administrator/SDC/designee in-serviced Scheduler/Licensed Nurs Staff on posting requirements. In-serviced Scheduler/Licensed Nurs	o be
	Station 1. The hallwaside of the building a	y across from Nursing ay was located on the other way from the visitor meeting rved that the daily nurse		will be ongoing as needed. DON/Unit managers/Administrator/designee wil	

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
ANN PEARL NURSING FACILITY (X4) ID PREFIX TAGS COntinued From page 58 staffing was printed on one 8 x 11-inch paper and contained staffing information for all three units for the day, evening, and nocturnal shift for 03/09/21. The font size of the daily nurse staffing was less than 10-point font in some areas, making the words small and difficult to read. There was no facility census number documented. Names of the nurse was identified for each shift and unit. Below the names of each nurse were two or three names with no job title. RCM stated, STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 732 audit for compliance through observations weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or until substantial compliance has been achieved. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meetings for review for a minimum of 3 months or until substantial compliance has been achieved.			125048	B. WING	·····	03/1	1/2022
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 732 Continued From page 58 staffing was printed on one 8 x 11-inch paper and contained staffing information for all three units for the day, evening, and nocturnal shift for 03/09/21. The font size of the daily nurse staffing was less than 10-point font in some areas, making the words small and difficult to read. There was no facility census number documented. Names of the nurses scheduled, and the type of nurse was identified for each shift and unit. Below the names of each nurse were two or three names with no job title. RCM stated,					45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD		-
staffing was printed on one 8 x 11-inch paper and contained staffing information for all three units for the day, evening, and nocturnal shift for 03/09/21. The font size of the daily nurse staffing was less than 10-point font in some areas, making the words small and difficult to read. There was no facility census number documented. Names of the nurses scheduled, and the type of nurse was identified for each shift and unit. Below the names of each nurse were two or three names with no job title. RCM stated,	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
nursing assistants for that unit." 2) On 03/11/22 at 2:15 PM, an interview was conducted with the administrator, DON, and Director of Operations (DO) in the conference room next to the administrator's office. The DO agreed that the daily nurse staffing posting should be done in a different format to be easily read and seen by residents and visitors. F 744 SS=D F 744 SS=D F 744 SS=D S483.40(b)(3) A resident who displays or is diagnosed with dementia, receives the appropriate treatment and services to attain or maintain his or her highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure one resident (R), R6, out of six residents sampled, received the appropriate treatment and services, for his dementia, to attain or maintain his highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being. As a result of this deficient practice, R6 did not have his needs met, and was placed BN 7 was re-in-serviced by SDC regarding Dementia services. In-services will be ongoing as needed. Resident 6 was reassessed and care plan was updated to reflect current interventions. Facility residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged practice.	F 744	staffing was printed of contained staffing into for the day, evening, 03/09/21. The font is was less than 10-poi making the words in There was no facility documented. Name and the type of nurse and unit. Below the retwo or three names in two or three names in two or three names below the nursing assistants for 2) On 03/11/22 at 2:: conducted with the aborector of Operation room next to the admagreed that the daily be done in a different seen by residents and Treatment/Service for CFR(s): 483.40(b)(3) A residual form the semantal in the facility for the appropriate treat dementia, to attain on practicable physical, well-being. As a residual in the semantal in the	on one 8 x 11-inch paper and formation for all three units and nocturnal shift for size of the daily nurse staffing int font in some areas, hall and difficult to read. It census number is of the nurses scheduled, it was identified for each shift names of each nurse were with no job title. RCM stated, in enurse are the certified in that unit." 15 PM, an interview was idministrator, DON, and ins (DO) in the conference ininistrator's office. The DO in nurse staffing posting should it format to be easily read and indivisitors. In Dementia in the process of the interviews the interviews the interviews the interviews the interviews and record in the process of the interviews and record in the interview in the		audit for compliance through obserweekly for a minimum of 12 weeks substantial compliance has been achieved. The results of these audibe brought to the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvem meetings for review for a minimum months or until substantial compliant has been achieved. RN 7 was re-in-serviced by SDC regarding Dementia services. In-se will be ongoing as needed. Residerwas reassessed and care plan was updated to reflect current interventia.	or until its will eent of 3 nce	4/25/22

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		FE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING _		0	3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	Continued From page	e 59	F 7	44		
		his quality of life. This the potential to affect all the ty.		Dementia training was prostaff by DON/SDC/designed will be ongoing as needed.	ee. In-services	
	Findings include:	nale admitted to the facility		Unit Managers/designee w	vill audit for	
	on 02/05/20 for long- diagnoses that includ chronic kidney diseas pressure, diabetes, a lipids). R6 has been memory care unit (Me	term care services with the Alzheimer's dementia, se, anemia, high blood nd hyperlipidemia (elevated housed in the facility's CU) since 2020 after being nt who wanders, with a		for a minimum of 12 weeks substantial compliance has achieved. The results of the be brought to the monthly Assurance/Performance In meetings for review for a numenths or until substantial has been achieved.	s or until s been nese audits will Quality mprovement ninimum of 3	
	made of R6 standing room. As soon as C1 CNA4 exited the back and led R6 back insid CNA4 was observed	AM, an observation was outside of the MCU activity NA4 noticed R6 outside, k door of the activity room de. During this interaction, speaking softly to R6, gently d with his cooperation, lead				
	interacting with R6 w wandering. RN6 gen activity room, provide (dog), and asked him R6 was then observe	atly led R6 to a chair in the ed him with a stuffed animal to watch the dog for her. ed holding, petting, kissing, g, and remained occupied				
	comprehensive plan interventions were no	ent accompanied during				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	(need for toilet, water "Provide diversional box, packing/unpack" "Redirect behavior observed." On 03/09/22 at 2:57 wandering down the RN7 noticed him was him by the hand and activity room. No integration of the redirect of the redir	ysical causes for wandering or, food, pain relief)." activities (folding, rummaging king)." r/activity when wandering is PM, R6 was observed hallway by Room #6. When ndering, RN7 firmly grabbed walked him back to the eraction (such as asking him ofts at redirection were observed walking around the graction (such as asking him ofts at redirection were observed walking around the graction (such as asking him ofts at redirection were	F 7	44			
	where he sat him do the television. RN7 magazine or the stur was not observed in did he turn the televide Despite being at risk bedside table to the next to R6 as he sat difficult for R6 to rise At 3:12 PM, R6 stood around the bedside activity room entrance.	in into the dining room (DR) who on the couch in front of did not provide him with a ffed dog to occupy him, he teracting verbally with R6, nor sion on before walking away. If or falls, RN7 did raise a highest setting and wedged it on the couch, making it a to a standing position. If with some effort to get table, and walked to the ce. Without a word, RN7 did his hand and firmly pulled					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125048	B. WING	·		3/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	with RN7 immediately firmly pulling him into resistant to the pulling observed verbal prote the Activities Aide (Adanother resident, and watch R6. AA1 was grabbing the stuffed and giving it to R6 as and began to play mucouch next to R6 and him. On 03/10/22 at 1:08 I with the Infection Predictor of Infection Predictor of Infection Roo observations of RN7 and DIP stated that the unusual for RN7 and were trained to do. At 1:35 PM, the IP prowith documentation of RN7 had last complethe dementia training under "BPSD (Behav Symptoms of Demen "Go with it if others not an issue" "Distract by presenting presenting other stimes."	observed standing again, y grabbing his hand and the DR. R6 appeared g but went along without any tests. RN7 then approached A)1, who was working with a sked her if she could observed immediately dog from the activity room she pulled out her phone usic. AA1 then sat on the a started singing songs with a s	F 74	14		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03	/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	"Sensory stimulation "Diversional activities "Anticipate safety issu "Maintain dignity - do child."	s" ent pleasant events""" ues" not treat an adult like a	F	744			
F 757 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(d)(1): §483.45(d) Unnecess Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. Adrug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In exceduplicate drug therape §483.45(d)(2) For exceduplicate drug therape §483.45(d)(3) Without use; or §483.45(d)(4) Without use; or §483.45(d)(5) In the procedured or discontinutive section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility is medication for one residents.	sary Drugs-General. regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any essive dose (including y); or cessive duration; or t adequate monitoring; or t adequate indications for its presence of adverse indicate the dose should be	F	Resident 12 has not had any side or negative outcomes from the medication. Care plan and Medicat Administration Record was updated	ion	4/25/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (•	•••••	
ANN DEA	RL NURSING FACILITY	,		45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD			
ANN PEA	RE NURSING FACILITY			KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO) DEFICIENCY	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	Continued From pa	ge 63	F 7	757			
F 757	practice, R12 was peffects such as exception his antiplatelet forming) medication. Findings include: On 03/08/22 at 09:2 sitting up in bed in home of the control of the	aut at risk for adverse side essive bleeding and bruising a (stops blood clots from h.) 20 AM, R12 was observed his room watching television. 21 AM, R12's record was admitted to the facility on schemic heart disease (not oxygen going to the heart), de congestive heart failure in blood effectively) and disease (narrowing of arteries uced blood flow to head, legs). Quarterly Review of 23/22, stated that R12's BIMS hing that he is cognitively two-person physical assist for insfers and requires a late. He is incontinent of Review of R12's POC stated sk for falling related to R12's orders stated, (antiplatelet medication); 75 [amount]: 75 mg; oral. E Prophylaxis [preventive]. Start date 11/30/21." Review	F 7	reflect monitoring for side of anticoagulants. SDC in-se licensed nurses regarding side effects of medications will be ongoing as needed Facility residents on anticount the potential to be affected practice. SDC in-serviced IDT and It regarding monitoring for si medications. In-services we as needed. Current reside reviewed for compliance an needed. Unit Managers/designee we compliance through medications and observations minimum of 12 weeks or uncompliance has been aching results of these audits will the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance It meetings for review for a months or until substantial has been achieved.	rviced IDT and monitoring for s. In-services		
	on 03/10/22 at 10:2 and record review v Care Manager (RCI	ot indicate a problem for entions for monitoring the s of Clopidogrel use. 28 AM, a concurrent interview was done with the Resident M). RCM reviewed R12's d confirmed that there were					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 759 SS=D	R12's Clopidogrel me reviewed and confirm administration record any monitoring for ad taking Clopidogrel su Free of Medication ECFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu §483.45(f)(1) Medical percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation reviews, the facility fafacility was free of me 5% as evidenced by of 26 medication pass rate). One resident (Financial control of the practice, R28 was purcomplications due to	monitor the side effects from edication. RCM also ned that R12's medication (MAR) did not document liverse side effects from ch as bleeding. The effects from the effects of the edication error rates are not 5. This not met as evidenced and interviews, and record alled to ensure that the edication errors greater than three medication errors out ses observed (11.54% error R), R28, out of 17 residents d. As a result of this deficient that its tarisk for adverse health improper administration of the deficient practice has the	F 75	57	to ation. eer ee
	Surveyor observed R medications. R28's r	view was done with RN2. IN prepare R28's medications included three s inhaled through the mouth):		residents were reviewed for compliand updated as needed. In-service be ongoing as needed. Unit Managers/designee will audit for compliance through medical record reviews and observations weekly for minimum of 12 weeks or until substitutions.	s will for l or a

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	inhalers and that the self-administer medic AM, surveyor observed breakfast. RN2 proceed medications. RN2 the on R28's bedside tablight when you need a left the room. On 03/10/22 at 10:30 reviewed. R28 was at 06/30/21 for chronic of disease (COPD, which respiratory symptoms breathlessness and of MDS with an ARD of BIMS score was 15, accognitively intact. R2 for bed mobility and the assist setup for eating listed the following material for the propellant of	can self-administer the three documents for R28 to ation were on file. At 08:00 ed R28 in her room eating seeded to give R28 her en left R28's three inhalers le and stated, "Ring the call me to pick it up." RN2 then AM, R28's record was dmitted to facility on obstructive pulmonary in is a disease with a such as progressive ough). Quarterly review for 01/29/22, stated that her meaning that R28 is 8 requires two-person assist ransfers and one-person g. Review of R28's orders edication to be given: tiotropium bromide) mist; factuation; amt (amount): 2 stal Instructions: DX kinse mouth after use. Once dFA (hydrofluoroalkane, a haler; 90 mcg/actuation; on. Special Instructions: DX:	F 759	compliance has been achieved results of these audits will be the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Important meetings for review for a min months or until substantial contains been achieved.	e brought to provement nimum of 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Use aero chamber sp improve its use) w/ (w mouth after use. Twick Review of the "Self-M Form" dated 01/10/22 administer inhalers. For retrieve after administer medications to be sel "Albuterol sulfate HFA inhaler, Symbicort HFO On 03/10/22 at 2:51 For review and interview we Data Set Coordinator R28's medication orders for R28's inhal instructions for R28 to inhalers. MDSC revie administration record 02/10/22 to 3/10/22. We inhalers were signed that the MAR did not self-administered the the facility does not have a self-administer medication log docum self-administered his/ stated that R28 does log to sign showing the self-administered the	cial Instructions: DX: COPD. acer (attached to inhaler to rith) administration. Rinse e A Day at 20:00, 09:00. Redication Assessment attached R28 was "safe to RN to provide inhalers and tration" and that the f-administered were a aerosol, Spiriva Respimat A aerosol inhaler." PM, a concurrent record was done with Minimum (MDSC). MDSC reviewed the area and confirmed that the ers did not include a self-administer the ewed R28's medication (MAR) for the time period of MDSC confirmed that the as administered by staff and document that R28 had inhalers. MDSC stated that have a policy regarding resident self-administers wever MDSC stated that the area resident that would ation and sign a daily menting that he/she had ther medication. MDSC not have a daily medication at R28 had	F 7			4/25/22
F 838 SS=F	,	(3)	F 8	38		4/25/22

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING	·	l c	3/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 838	resources are necess competently during be and emergencies. The update that assessmeleast annually. The facupdate this assessment facility plans for, any substantial modification assessment. The facincluding, but not limit (i) Both the number of resident capacity; (ii) The care required considering the types physical and cognitive and other pertinent fact that population; (iii) The staff competer provide the level and resident population; (iv) The physical enviservices, and other pertinent fact are necessary to (v) Any ethnic, cultural may potentially affect facility, including, but food and nutrition ser §483.70(e)(2) The fact but not limited to,	sesessment. duct and document a ent to determine what eary to care for its residents oth day-to-day operations e facility must review and ent, as necessary, and at acility must also review and ent whenever there is, or the change that would require a on to any part of this dility assessment must cility's resident population, ted to, f residents and the facility's by the resident population of diseases, conditions, endisabilities, overall acuity, acts that are present within encies that are necessary to types of care needed for the ronment, equipment, hysical plant considerations care for this population; and al, or religious factors that the care provided by the not limited to, activities and	F 83				

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			03/	11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 838	(iii) Services provided pharmacy, and specific pharmacy, and specific (iv) All personnel, incomployees and those contract), and volunte education and/or train related to resident ca (v) Contracts, memor or other agreements services or equipmer normal operations and (vi) Health information such as systems for expatient records and expatient records an	cal and non- medical); d, such as physical therapy, fic rehabilitation therapies; luding managers, staff (both e who provide services under eers, as well as their ning and any competencies re; randums of understanding, with third parties to provide at to the facility during both ad emergencies; and an technology resources, electronically managing electronically sharing r organizations. ty-based and k assessment, utilizing an . T is not met as evidenced iew and interviews, the e the documented Facility I information on cultural,	F	838	Facility assessment was reviewed and updated as needed. Administrator consulted with the Director of Operation regarding facility assessment options. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. Administrator in-serviced Leadership Team regarding the facility assessment In-services will be ongoing as needed. Facility assessment template was updated to better reflect the facility. Administrator/designee will audit for compliance through facility assessment	ns be t.		
		and religious factors,			review and update monthly for a minim			

Facility ID: HI02LTC0012

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 838	necessary to care for there were lists of diff been collected to refleneeds in these areas "Spiritual/Religious S following list: Catholic Jehovah's Witness Other Christian Buddhist Other faith or world reat all, there were of e categories were defin "Other faith or world indication if the reside faiths, or what their sbe as a person active The lists of categories reflecting the resident throughout the cultural Under the Staffing, The Personnel section, it lists of resident needs disease-specific, etc. Overall Staffing, Staff Below each of the thrindicating what the st training, and compete "Evaluated" was repetited.	eligion ation to indicate how many, if ach faith listed. None of the red or clarified, such as religion". There was no ents actively practiced their piritual/religious needs might ely practicing their faith. Is lacking collected data to population continued al, and religious sections. Taining, Services and was noted that there were so (functional, mobility, or with three columns titled: for competencies, education, encies were, the word eated for every category in	F 83	of 3 months or until substant compliance has been achieved results of these audits will be the monthly Quality. Assurance/Performance Imperentings for review for a min months or until substantial contains been achieved.	ed. The brought to provement nimum of 3		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			3/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880 SS=D	administrator and Dire Both administrator and Facility Assessment. Iacking data and the vadministrator and DO separate attachment. "2022 Annual Compe Required Education Cwere reviewed with stadministrator and DO calendars did not expidentified because of On 03/11/22 at 2:15 Fand DON were interviroom next to the Admagreed that the Facility provide a clear picture population and their in program that produce documentation will be Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ector of Operations (DO). d the DO reviewed the When questioned about the word "Evaluated", the stated that the data is in a Review of attachments, tencies Calendar and 2022 Calendar" listed subjects that taff each month; however, confirmed that the lain what subjects were the facility assessment. PM, the DO, Administrator, fewed in the conference inistrator's office. The DO ty Assessment did not the of the facility's resident feeds and stated that the sign the Facility Assessment the changed. Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl blish and maintain an and control program asafe, sanitary and tent and to help prevent the tensmission of communicable ans. Drevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at		838		4/25/22	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	§483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the procedures in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to previously when and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and during the depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected secontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in dispersion of the province	em for preventing, identifying, ig, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, Illance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; Im possible incidents of se or infections should be insmission-based precautions are the spread of infections; blation should be used for a set not limited to: action of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the se under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct	F 88	30			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING _		03/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reverse The facility will conduct the facility will conduct the facility will conduct the facility will conduct the facility followed hand hygien meals, to six resident R2, and R39, of 20 reprevent the developm communicable disease deficient practice has residents. Findings include: On 03/08/22 at 12:01 nursing unit, observe Management staff (H) the meal cart, open a using the door handle return to the meal car another resident, R37. HIM then delivered lu overheard asking R3 soup. HIM returned to	decility's IPCP and the seen by the facility. Ille, store, process, and is to prevent the spread of view. Ict an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced on and interviews with staff failed to ensure staff failed to	F8	Residents 33, 37, 55, 43, 2 an suffered no ill effects. Staff involved meal pass were re-in-serviced hand hygiene and infection corpractices by the SDC/designed Facility residents have the pote affected by the alleged practices. SDC in-serviced facility staff rehand hygiene and infection corpractices. In-services will be orneeded. The following in-servicused "Sparkling Surfaces" and Hands" as directed. A root cauwas performed by the clinical telefication and training were defrom identified information from and provided to the facility staff. SDC/designee will audit for conthrough in-service record review.	ential to be egarding as the search and sear		
	a meal tray for R55 w	o the meal cart, and grabbed vithout hand sanitizing. HIM g R55's privacy curtain and		observations weekly for a mining weeks or until substantial complete been achieved. The results of the substantial complete is a substantial complete in the	pliance has		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING _			03/	/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRE 45-181 WAIKAI KANEOHE, H			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	turned off the light sw R55's meal tray back hand sanitizing, HIM tray and brought it to with R43 if she was h R43's meal tray and pHIM then borrowed C the pen, returned to Fa sandwich. HIM did the pen, continued to the meal cart and bro HIM then grabbed R3 cart and delivered it to placing a large napkir R39's fork to her and lids of the food and di HIM did not hand was residents (R33, R37, while distributing means	get some rest" HIM itch in R55's room and put into the meal cart. Without then grabbed R43's meal R43's room. HIM inquired ungry then returned with out it back into the meal cart. NA19's pen, and after using R43's room and offered R43 not hand sanitize after using take R2's meal tray out of ught R2's lunch to his room. P9's meal tray from the meal or R39. HIM assisted R39 by n over R39's chest, handing taking off the covers and rink items on her meal tray. Sh or hand sanitize between R55, R43, R2, and R39)	F	audits wi Quality A Improver minimum	ill be brought to the monthly assurance/Performance ment meetings for review for a nof 3 months or until substantice has been achieved.		
F 888 SS=D	stated staff are support between residents what Interview with Infection 03/10/22 at 11:40 AM other items while delivation taking lids and covers the meal trays, staff is between residents. COVID-19 Vaccination CFR(s): 483.80(i)(1)-68483.80(i)	nen delivering meal trays. In Preventionist (IP) on I, stated if staff are touching vering meal trays, such as off food or drink items on hould be hand sanitizing In of Facility Staff (3)(i)-(x) In of facility staff. The facility blement policies and	F 8	88			4/25/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125048	B. WING		03/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 888	section, staff are corhas been 2 weeks of a primary vaccination completion of a prim COVID-19 is defined a single-dose vaccin required doses of a resident contact, the facility and/or its (i) Facility employee (ii) Licensed practitic (iii) Students, trained (iv) Individuals who other services for the under contract or by \$483.80(i)(2) The posection do not apply (i) Staff who exclusive telemedicine service and who do not have residents and others (1) of this section; ar (ii) Staff who provide facility that are perform the facility setting an contact with resident paragraph (i)(1) of the \$483.80(i)(3) The poinclude, at a minimum (i) A process for enserving and contact with resident paragraph (ii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iiii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iiiii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iiiii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iiiii) (1) of the section of the paragraph (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	D-19. For purposes of this sidered fully vaccinated if it more since they completed a series for COVID-19. The ary vaccination series for here as the administration of e, or the administration of all multi-dose vaccine. Idless of clinical responsibility he policies and procedures owing facility staff, who atment, or other services for residents: s; oners; s, and volunteers; and provide care, treatment, or e facility and/or its residents, other arrangement. Dicies and procedures of this to the following facility staff: ely provide telehealth or so outside of the facility setting any direct contact with staff specified in paragraph (i) and e support services for the remed exclusively outside of d who do not have any direct s and other staff specified in	F 888				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING	B. WING		03/	03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		·	45-18	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B1 WAIKALUA ROAD IEOHE, HI 96744			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 888	been granted, exemply requirements of this whom COVID-19 varied delayed, as recommodinical precautions a received, at a minim vaccine, or the first of vaccine prior to staff treatment, or other sits residents; (iii) A process for enadditional precaution transmission and spin who are not fully vaccined in precaution; (v) A process for tradocumenting the CO all staff specified in precaution; (v) A process for tradocumenting the CO any staff who have consumented by (vi) A process by whe exemption from the serequirements based (vii) A process for tradocumenting information who have requested has granted, an execumentation, which clinical contraindicat and which supports exemptions from vaccinetic value.	ing requests for, or who have ptions to the vaccination section, or those staff for coination must be temporarily ended by the CDC, due to and considerations) have um, a single-dose COVID-19 dose of the primary or a multi-dose COVID-19 providing any care, ervices for the facility and/or assuring the implementation of ins, intended to mitigate the read of COVID-19, for all staff coinated for COVID-19; cking and securely eviD-19 vaccination status of charagraph (i)(1) of this eximplementation of instance any booster doses the CDC; inch staff may request an instaff COVID-19 vaccination on an applicable Federal law; acking and securely eximplements; inches the staff on requirements;	F	888				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 888	is acting within their rules defined by, and in applicable State and ensuring that such do (A) All information speauthorized COVID-19 contraindicated for the and the recognized of contraindications; and (B) A statement by the recommending that the exempted from the favaccination requirement recognized clinical co (ix) A process for ensured accumentation staff for whom COVID temporarily delayed, and CDC, due to clinical procession considerations, including individuals with acute COVID-19, and indivision monoclonal antibodie for COVID-19 treatment (x) Contingency plans vaccinated for COVID Effective 60 Days Afte §483.80(i)(3)(ii) A procession procession are fully vaccinated for those staff who have the vaccination requirement of those staff for whom the vaccination requirement of the vaccination r	ing the exemption, and who espective scope of practice accordance with, all local laws, and for further ocumentation contains: ecifying which of the vaccines are clinically e staff member to receive inical reasons for the die authenticating practitioner he staff member be cility's COVID-19 ents for staff based on the intraindications; uring the tracking and in of the vaccination must be as recommended by the precautions and ling, but not limited to, illness secondary to duals who received is or convalescent plasma ent; and is for staff who are not fully 0-19. The Publication: Docess for ensuring that all graph (i)(1) of this section or COVID-19, except for been granted exemptions to rements of this section, or COVID-19 vaccination must and, as recommended by the	F	888			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _	B. WING		03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			45	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-181 WAIKALUA ROAD ANEOHE, HI 96744		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 888	by: Based on record revifacility staff, the facility COVID-19 vaccination included a process for additional precautions transmission and spresstaff who were not full. As a result of this defiplaced staff, residents transmission of COVI practice has the potent personnel, residents, Findings include: On 03/08/22 at 2:15 Fand resident COVID-noted that there were full-time certified nurs full-time registered nurs full-time registered nurs facility-approved religing also noted that one redeclined vaccination. two lists, it was reveat full-time RN is assign the same housing unit resident lives on. On 03/08/22 at 2:20 Finfection Preventionis Education Room. IP vistrategies used by the unvaccinated staff, the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week, and the on-called the staff were required to a week.	is not met as evidenced lews and interviews with ly failed to ensure their in policies and procedures if the implementation of is intended to mitigate the lead of COVID-19, for all ly vaccinated for COVID-19. licient practice, the facility is, and visitors at risk for the D-19. This deficient intial to affect all health care and visitors of the facility. PM, while reviewing the staff 19 vaccination lists, it was three staff members, one ling assistant (CNA), one lirse (RN), and one on-call	F	388	The facility mitigation plan was update to reflect the added precautions for unvaccinated staff and residents. The SDC in-serviced the unvaccinated staff regarding the updated plan. Unvaccina staff are tested regularly per transmiss rate and must wear N-95 / shields. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. SDC/DON/designee in-serviced facility staff regarding the updated mitigation plan. In-services will be ongoing as needed. SDC/designee will audit for compliance through observation of staff weekly for minimum of 12 weeks or until substant compliance has been achieved. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meetings for review for a minimum of 3 months or until substantial compliance has been achieved.	f ited ion be e a ial	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125048	B. WING _			03/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 888	protective equipment unvaccinated staff, the required to wear the a procedure mask an areas of the facility a precautions, regardle vaccination status. On 03/10/22 at 12:30 facility Mandatory Coupdated 09/2021, the "4. Exemption Procedure Personnel will be submission of their adenied, and if approximated, and if approximated to follow unvaccinated." On 03/10/22 at 1:08 with the IP and the Differential procedure and all efforts are material assignments remain care. Besides the face in the IP nor the other facility mitigation transmission of COV were no limitations of worked, nor were the followed by staff that also confirmed that the mitigation plans, protegrestrictions or required restrictions	(PPE) utilized by the le IP stated that they were same PPE as all other staff, d face shield, in all resident and follow the same less of staff or resident less & ProceduresHealth less and face within 14 days of explication if it is approved or led, of any protective and/or less on requirements they will less long as they remain less long as they remain less that dure mask and face shield, led to ensure staff less that dure mask and face shield, let on the less that less	F8	88			

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125048	B. WING _	B. WING		03/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments The facility was found	d to be in compliance with irement for Long Term Care ix Z - Emergency Provider and Certified					
I ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

04/07/2022

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125048	B. WING _	B. WING			3/24/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 291 SS=E	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: K-291 Emergency L This STANDARD is r Based on record revifacility failed to test a lighting with a 90 min testing in accordance Code, 2012 edition, s This deficiency could and visitors during ar evacuation from the r Findings include: During record review 12:15 pm revealed th provide documentatic emergency lighting to verified at the exit co members on 3/24/22	anot met as evidenced by: ew with staff members, the and maintain the emergency aute annual inspection and e with NFPA 101, Life Safety sections 7.9 and 19.2.9.1 I affect all residents, staff, an emergency requiring facility. on 3/24/22 at approximately and the facility failed to on for the annual 90 minute est. These findings were inference with the staff	K 2		Emergency lighting 90-minute test wi completed by 4/15/2022. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. TELS Preventive Maintenance system updated to include notification of wher 90-minute emergency lighting annual is due. Environmental Services (EVS Manager will audit the TELS system monthly to ensure Preventive Maintenance (PM) for 90-minute emergency lighting test is functioning. EVS Manager will ensure a second process is in place for tracking by utiliza hard copy of the Maintenance calen Results of the audits will be reported in the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee on a monthly basis for a minimum of 3 mor or until substantial compliance is achieved.	be n n test) zing dar.	4/25/22 (X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed 04/07/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125048	B. WING _		<u></u>	03	/24/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 004 SS=D	S403.748(a), §416.5 §441.184(a), §460.8 §483.475(a), §485.625(a), §485.7 §486.360(a), §491.1 The [facility] must confederal, State and longer paredness required evelop establish an emergency prepared requirements of this preparedness progratimited to, the following: * [For hospitals at §4 §485.625(a):] Emergical Emergency prepared every 2 years. The proposition of the second o	4(a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), 02(a), §485.68(a), 27(a), §485.920(a), 2(a), §494.62(a). Imply with all applicable ocal emergency ements. The [facility] must and maintain a comprehensive diness program that meets the section. The emergency am must include, but not be nig elements: The [facility] must develop ergency preparedness planed], and updated at least plan must do all of the 182.15 and CAHs at gency Plan. The [hospital or with all applicable Federal, ergency preparedness hospital or CAH] must in a comprehensive diness program that meets the section, utilizing an in. 184 §483.73(a):] Emergency y must develop and maintain aredness plan that must be	EC	004			4/25/22		
ABODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OF PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	DE		TITI F	·	(X6) DATE		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed 04/07/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		125048	B. WING		03/24/2022				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RL NURSING FACILITY	,	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-181 WAIKALUA ROAD KANEOHE, HI 96744					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		· ·		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
E 004	must be [evaluated], years. This REQUIREMENT by: E-004 Emergency P This STANDARD is n Based on record revifacility failed to reviee Emergency Prepared in accordance with A Operations Manual (S for long term care factoriew was not docur could affect all reside an emergency due to updates which would the facility EPP. Findings include: An observation on 3/2 pm revealed that the Preparedness Plan wupdated during the placcordance with App CFR 483.73. These	lity must develop and acy preparedness plan that and updated at least every 2 T is not met as evidenced by: ew and staff interview, the w and update the lness Plan (EPP) document ppendix Z of the State SOM) and 42 CFR 483.73 cilities. Proof of an annual mented. This deficiency ents, staff, and visitors during the lack of the required maintain current details of facility's Emergency	E 004	This plan of correction constitutes our written allegation of compliance for the deficiency cited. However, submission this plan of correction is not an admissional that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. This plan of correction submitted to meet requirements established by state and federal law. Emergency Preparedness Plan (EPP) was reviewed and updated to include pertinent policies and procedures. Documentation of this will be kept in the front of the EPP. Facility residents have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. Administrator will audit the EPP month to ensure documentation is complete current. Results of the audit will be reported monthly in the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for a minimum of 3 months or until substantial compliance achieved.	e n of sion s n is				